AFO 483 – Circulation notice parameters
483.1 Introduction
Using AFO 483, you can control of the layout and content of the print functions in the
circulation administration. The system distinguishes between a number of different types of
print functions. Per type of print function, you can indicate how the information is to be sorted
and what the printouts should look like.
With reference to the layout of the print functions, the system distinguishes between two
types:

system.
Explanation of the layout types:
Abbreviation Print function type Code
CI1 Overdue 1 RAP1
CI2 Overdue 2 RAP2
CI3 Overdue 3 RAP3
CI4 Overdue 4 RAP4
CI8 Overdue concerning borrower import program RAP101
CI9 Second for overdue concerning borrower import
program
RAP102
Rsv Reservation messages RESV
Rec Automatic reclaims TRUG
Rcm manual reclaims TRUA
I11 debt invoice RK11
I12 overdue debt invoice RK12
I21 invoice items not returned RK21
I22 overdue items not returned RK22
I31 free invoices RK31
I32 overdue free invoices RK32
I41 invoice loan fee RK41
Abbreviation Print function type Code
I42 overdue invoice loan fee RK42
I51 [currently not in use] RK51
I52 [currently not in use] RK52
Options on the screen
General settings: this option allows you to enter parameters for the handling of notices over